

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12834 OF 2019

Vengurla Education Society, VengurlaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.
DATED: 6th MAY 2026**

PC.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions as to whether the cause of action survives.
2. At his request, stand over beyond vacation.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.05.07
15:21:05
+0530